Ch. 4 1992 LAWS OF MARYLAND

In subsection (d) of this section, the former words “dispose” and “deal in” are
deleted as included in the more specific words “sell, barter, deliver, give away,
show, or offer for sale”.

Subsection (e) of this section is revised for clarity as an authorization to sell
camping trailers, mobile homes, and travel trailers in Anne Arundel County
on Sunday. Former Art. 56, § 493(b)(3)(ii), which is revised as subsection (e)
of this section, was an exception to former § 493(b)(1), which is revised as
subsection (d) of this section. The vehicles described in subsection (e) of this
section are not encompassed by the term “motor vehicle”, as the term is
defined in TR § 11-135. Since subsection (d) of this section applies to “motor
vehicles”, subsection (e) of this section is not properly an exception to
subsection (d) of this section.

The Business Regulation Article Review Committee notes, for consideration
by the General Assembly, that subsection (e) of this section is unnecessary
because there is no provision that prohibits the sale of camping trailers,
mobile homes, and travel trailers in Anne Arundel County on Sunday. The
General Assembly may wish to repeal this provision.

In subsection (f)(2)(viii) of this section, the word “or” is substituted for the
former word “and” since a stand that sells only plants or only flowers also
would seem to come under the scope of this subsection.

Also in subsection (f)(2)(viii) of this section, the former word ‘‘vending”,
which modified ““stands”, is deleted as unnecessary in light of the word “sell”.

The Business Regulation Article Review Committee notes, for consideration
by the General Assembly, that subsection (c) of this section, which revises
former Art. 27, § 493(a)(2) and (3), makes no accommodation for a merchant
whose day of rest is on a day other than Sunday.

18-102. PROFESSIONAL SPORTS.

EXCEPT AS ALLOWED BY LOCAL ILAW OR ORDINANCE, A
PROFESSIONAL SPORTS TEAM MAY NOT PLAY A GAME ON SUNDAY
BEFORE 1 P.M.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive
change from former Art. 56, § 100. "

SUBTITLE 2. WICOMICO COUNTY SUNDAY BLUE LAWS.
18-201. SCOPE OF SUBTITLE.
THIS SUBTITLE APPLIES ONLY IN WICOMICO COUNTY.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language added for clarity. It is based on
the references to Wicomico County in former Art. 27, § 500(a) and (d)(1).

It is stated as a scope provision to avoid repetition of the phrase “in Wicomico
County” in the revised law.
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